

## Bangladesh National Museum

## Ministry of Cultural Affaires

Memo No- 43.22.0000.010.01.192.21. 1551

Date: 17.08.2021

## Notice

The Journal of Bangladesh National Museum, Vol-8 is going to be published. Researchers are requested to submit original research paper for publishing in this Journal. The research paper should be related to museology, archaeology, ethnology, painting, preservation, conservation, ancient history and natural history of Bangladesh and any aspect of our culture that impacts on these fields. The proper guidelines are uploaded in our web site (www.bangladeshmuseum.gov.bd). Anyone can send his original research paper to the given address below within 30<sup>th</sup> November 2021(PDF & Word file). Papers will be reviewed by the experts in relevant fields.

Dr. Bijoy Krishna Banik
Executive Editor
Journal of Bangladesh National Museum

## Contact address:

Dr. Bijoy Krishna Banik
Executive Editor, Journal of Bangladesh National Museum &
Keeper, Contemporary Art & World Civilization
Bangladesh National Museum
Shahbag, Dhaka-1000

Cell Phone: 01711-397880 E-mail: drbkbanik@gmail.com

Copy t	0:		
		 	·
		 <b>.</b>	